



# ESSA National Diving Championships

## London Aquatics Centre

### Stratford



11 December 2022

### Detailed Results

7.0.6.8

#### Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ella Swete (2012) -- South East #1505320</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	56.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	83.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	118.40	
<b>2 Isla Applin (2012) -- South West #1487630</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	54.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			19.0	30.40	85.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	113.35	
<b>3 Willow Kesteven-McGrath (2012) -- North East #1488669</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	48.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	72.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	102.60	
<b>4 Eimear Satherley (2013) -- East Midlands #1593500</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	53.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	76.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	101.45	
<b>5 Teagan Mousley (2012) -- South West #1530374</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	42.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	66.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	95.60	
<b>6 Adrianna Hung (2011) -- London #1447752</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	51.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	73.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	94.80	
<b>7 Mollie Cotter (2012) -- East #1507046</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	46.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	70.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	90.30	
<b>8 Alice Jones (2012) -- South West #1530373</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	45.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	72.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	16.80	89.05	
<b>9 Emma Armstrong (2012) -- South East #1630149</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	43.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	63.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	88.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Alice Morskyj (2012) -- London #1513457</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	45.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	68.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	86.55	
<b>11 Amelia Cole (2012) -- North East #1484640</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	45.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	64.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	84.95	
<b>12 Florence Tibbatts (2012) -- East #1461592</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	2.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	18.20	18.20	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	15.60	33.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	54.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	78.00	
<b>13 Rosie Mower (2011) -- East #1584061</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	40.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	60.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	17.60	77.90	
<b>14 Freya Swaisland (2011) -- London #1631306</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	17.40	17.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	21.25	38.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	18.20	56.85	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			14.0	19.60	76.45	
<b>15 Imogen Sims (2012) -- South East #1475168</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	16.90	16.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	38.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.5	14.25	52.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	72.90	

## Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Felix Wheeler (2011) -- North East #1383162</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	59.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	24.00	83.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	115.45	
<b>2 Lucas Bishop (2012) -- North East #1524878</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	49.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	74.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	107.90	
<b>3 Rami Cooper (2012) -- South East #1584446</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	18.00	42.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	67.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	103.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Harry Westbury (2012) -- South West #1479222</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	49.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	71.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	102.50	
<b>5 Isaac Rowell (2011) -- London #1606989</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0			13.0	16.90	16.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	45.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	4.0			17.5	26.25	71.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5			16.5	26.40	98.05	
<b>6 Isaac Ide (2011) -- South West #1530363</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	4.5	4.5	7.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	53.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	78.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	97.25	
<b>7 Jared Hull (2013) -- London #1604635</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	50.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	72.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	91.55	
<b>8 Connor Craydon (2011) -- London #1613728</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	16.90	16.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	39.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	62.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	88.95	
<b>9 James Bacon (2012) -- East Midlands #1599315</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	41.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	60.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	85.85	
<b>10 Jack Ellis (2011) -- South East #1497593</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	3.5	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.5			11.5	14.95	14.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	17.25	32.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0			13.0	19.50	51.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	74.10	

## Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lois Bruce (2009) -- North East #1481309</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	65.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	93.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	134.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	163.20	
<b>2 Siena Rae Mills (2010) -- London #1474078</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	46.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	81.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	124.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	161.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Ava Cowper (2010) -- South West #1530369</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	56.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	83.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	7.0			18.0	28.80	111.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	155.95	
<b>4 Imogen Poole (2011) -- South East #1482307</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.5			11.0	17.60	44.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	74.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	111.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	143.95	
<b>5 Alice Murphy (2011) -- East #1506241</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	55.80	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	86.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	110.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	139.40	
<b>6 Samantha Barr (2010) -- South East #1483264</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	53.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	78.85	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	104.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	138.45	
<b>7 Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- East #1411086</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	56.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	87.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	116.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	2.0			10.0	22.00	138.25	
<b>8 Harriet Downer (2009) -- London #1474116</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	48.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	72.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	28.60	101.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	35.20	136.25	
<b>9 Isabelle Diacon (2011) -- North East #1356023</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	42.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	64.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	101.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	129.05	
<b>10 Naya Sogut (2009) -- South East #1663247</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	50.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	74.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	94.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	125.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Saule Ruike (2011) -- London #1447746</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	44.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	68.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	93.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	118.50	
<b>12 Sophie Hamlin (2009) -- South West #1448814</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	51.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	77.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			10.0	22.00	99.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	17.60	116.75	
<b>13 Poppy Jones (2010) -- South West #1447073</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	14.95	14.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	38.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	63.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.0			13.0	20.80	83.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	107.00	

## Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ralph Airey (2011) -- North East #1374728</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	66.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	103.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	144.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			16.0	33.60	177.70	
<b>2 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- London #1357065</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	58.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	85.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	118.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	156.65	
<b>3 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- East #1425678</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	54.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	85.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	117.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	149.10	
<b>4 Ben Matthams (2009) -- East #1461597</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	56.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	87.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	116.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	145.00	
<b>5 Will Heath (2010) -- South West #1430037</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	53.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	79.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	106.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	144.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Oscar Westbury (2010) -- South West #1430040</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.5	25.00	77.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	107.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	143.05	
<b>7 Leo Robinett (2010) -- South East #1503739</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	39.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	69.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	110.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	135.30	
<b>8 Hayden Low (2009) -- East #1499317</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	52.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	76.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	97.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	131.20	
<b>9 Luke Raggett (2010) -- London #1604637</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	46.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	72.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	101.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	130.75	
<b>10 Jesse Cemal (2010) -- London #1447750</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	55.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	23.40	78.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	103.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	129.20	
<b>11 Elijah Cheeseman (2011) -- South East #1630146</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	48.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	72.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	98.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	119.90	
<b>12 Louie McCue (2009) -- South West #1483588</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	43.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	61.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	90.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	119.70	
<b>13 Harry King (2011) -- South East #1584448</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	38.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	16.80	55.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	80.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	108.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Dominic Emery (2011) -- North West #1480565</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	38.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	23.25	61.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	85.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	106.10	

## Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Juliette John (2009) -- London #1320000</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	49.35	72.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	113.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	163.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	32.20	195.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	59.40	255.25	
<b>2 Etta Dodsworth (2008) -- North East #1314300</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	69.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			19.0	39.90	109.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	156.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	195.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	237.00	
<b>3 Lexie Clarke (2009) -- London #1416164</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	35.70	67.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	103.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	147.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	43.20	190.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	232.30	
<b>4 Lauren Saunders (2007) -- South East #1294494</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	59.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	96.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	137.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			16.0	43.20	180.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	37.50	218.35	
<b>5 Meah Thorngate (2007) -- South East #1294489</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	74.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	36.00	110.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	146.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	38.40	184.45	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.5	33.75	218.20	
<b>6 Corin Burrows Mackley (2008) -- London #1261383</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5			6.5	10.40	10.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	50.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	87.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	48.60	135.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	187.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	29.40	217.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- South East #1254922</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	68.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	106.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	145.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	176.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	212.65	
<b>8 Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- South West #1268474</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	66.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	96.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	128.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	167.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	210.45	
<b>9 Alice Billton (2009) -- East #1376228</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	32.40	73.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	107.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	42.00	149.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	174.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	31.05	205.60	
<b>10 Dimarni Washington-Scott (2008) -- North East #1378368</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	74.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	108.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	148.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	24.30	172.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	201.45	
<b>11 Skye Brook (2007) -- East #1386270</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	71.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	99.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	122.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	167.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	32.40	199.60	
<b>12 Erin Healey (2008) -- South West #1481650</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	58.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	91.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	38.50	130.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	166.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	197.80	
<b>13 Amelia Aldridge (2009) -- East #1348075</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	24.30	24.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	50.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	86.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	117.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	39.00	156.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	192.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Lexi Davies (2009) -- South West #1430038</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	72.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	102.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.0	2.0	0.5	1.5	2.5			6.0	12.60	115.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	146.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	171.65	
<b>15 Livia Thomas (2009) -- North East #1408700</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	65.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	20.70	85.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	31.05	116.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.5			5.5	13.20	129.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	162.35	
<b>16 Eilidh Cowe (2007) -- West Midlands #1182424</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	53.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	76.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	100.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	20.90	121.40	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	146.05	
<b>17 Lacie Patterson (2008) -- North West #1259159</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	43.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	63.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	20.70	84.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	21.85	106.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	128.45	

## Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- North East #1339342</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	46.20	46.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	84.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	124.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	172.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	214.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	58.80	273.65	
<b>2 Ollie Heath (2008) -- South West #1268470</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	70.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	45.15	115.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	54.00	169.55	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	224.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	29.40	253.55	
<b>3 Rudy Gentry-Peacock (2007) -- London #1204571</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	69.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	102.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	139.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	193.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	48.60	241.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Joseph Verity (2008) -- North East #1377033</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	44.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	76.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	116.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	116.80	1
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	50.40	167.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	54.00	221.20	
<b>5 Andrei Golovatii (2009) -- South East #1482308</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	69.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	102.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	138.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	171.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	210.95	
<b>6 Lucas Moseley (2008) -- North East #1505913</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	8.0	8.0	7.0			22.5	31.50	60.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	87.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	124.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	162.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	202.95	
<b>7 Noah Havis (2009) -- East #1584066</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	63.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	96.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	132.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	167.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	31.25	198.65	
<b>8 Rufus Bord (2009) -- East #1299021</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	69.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	100.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	133.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	167.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	194.15	
<b>9 Noah Underwood (2009) -- South West #1480407</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	4.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	65.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	98.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	124.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	160.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	24.30	184.35	
<b>10 Alex Whittaker (2009) -- South West #1430034</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	47.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	81.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	122.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	148.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	35.10	183.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Joshua Crowley (2009) -- South East #1482309</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	22.50	44.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	71.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	107.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	25.65	132.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	164.15	
<b>12 Noah Compton (2008) -- South East #1365729</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	45.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	75.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	98.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	121.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	146.85	
<b>13 Malachy Beashel (2008) -- North West #1364680</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	51.55	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	14.30	65.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	85.05	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	1.5			8.0	16.00	101.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	120.05	

## Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lily Chandler (2006) -- South East #1147045</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	6.5			23.0	43.70	82.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	124.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	160.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	213.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	257.45	
<b>2 Katie Garner (2005) -- North East #1235006</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	73.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	110.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	39.20	150.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	194.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	247.60	
<b>3 Katie Martin (2006) -- South West #1268492</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	68.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	36.00	104.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	141.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	189.15	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	224.15	
<b>4 Kitty Smith (2007) -- London #1138584</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	70.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	105.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	24.00	129.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	48.60	177.65	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	43.70	221.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Olivia Wall (2005) -- East #791801</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	68.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	100.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	139.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	172.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.5	44.40	216.75	
<b>6 Abby Rust (2007) -- East #1345497</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	72.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	111.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	140.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	176.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	211.70	
<b>7 Eva O'Reilly (2007) -- London #1298081</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	70.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	101.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	135.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	169.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	211.10	
<b>8 Megan Beasley (2005) -- North East #1230781</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	69.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	99.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	141.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	184.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	23.80	208.55	
<b>9 Maia Pearson (2006) -- South West #1268495</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	68.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	105.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	31.05	136.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.0			6.5	18.20	154.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	46.20	200.60	
<b>10 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- South West #1331269</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	37.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	21.60	58.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	37.80	96.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	127.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	165.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	19.60	185.05	
<b>11 Brooke Ryan (2005) -- London #1320141</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	67.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	98.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.5	23.80	122.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	16.80	139.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	183.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Jessica Ireland (2007) -- North East #1327154</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	24.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	57.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	90.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	119.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	1.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.5			7.5	16.50	136.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	36.80	173.00	
<b>13 Amelia King (2006) -- South East #1216604</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	45.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	77.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	107.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	134.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	167.30	
<b>14 Maya Peché (2006) -- South East #1294491</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	64.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	98.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	118.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	26.40	145.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	2.5	1.5	3.0	1.5			7.0	16.80	161.80	

## Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hugo Thomas (2005) -- East #1166710</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5			25.5	40.80	40.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	45.15	85.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	45.15	131.10	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	56.00	187.10	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	66.30	253.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	316.40	
<b>2 Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- East Midlands #1196975</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.0	5.5	6.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	71.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	111.30	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	55.50	166.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	210.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	67.50	277.70	
<b>3 Archie Waines (2007) -- South West #1433880</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	44.10	44.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	33.30	77.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	37.00	114.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	55.35	169.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	204.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	55.50	260.25	
<b>4 Lucas Clayton (2007) -- London #1115733</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	39.90	74.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	109.65	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	46.50	156.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	37.50	193.65	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	60.00	253.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Connor Lano (2007) -- East #1376229</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	79.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	41.00	120.65	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	45.00	165.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	33.60	199.25	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	45.00	244.25	
<b>6 Hernán Mosqueda-Jolly (2005) -- South East #1253218</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	70.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	101.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	148.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	184.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	51.80	236.40	
<b>7 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- North East #1225000</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	59.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	42.00	101.40	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			14.5	40.60	142.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	39.20	181.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	42.00	223.20	
<b>8 Noah Williams (2005) -- London #1261372</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	61.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	90.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	42.00	132.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	29.40	162.30	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	52.50	214.80	
<b>9 Alex Cookson (2006) -- South East #1218164</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	60.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	90.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	4.5			10.5	22.05	112.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	150.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	195.00	
<b>10 Max Goodwin (2007) -- London #1628371</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	57.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	79.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	119.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	32.40	151.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	182.05	
<b>11 Finlay Stratford (2007) -- South East #1442751</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	28.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	54.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	83.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	115.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	142.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	176.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Ben Hall (2006) -- South West #1431952</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	20.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	47.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	75.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	104.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	130.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	28.80	159.25	

## Mixed Synchro - Primary/Junior

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Leo Robinett (2010) -- South East #1503739</b> <b>Imogen Poole (2011) -- South East #1482307</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			6.5	6.5	7.0			33.0	39.60	39.60	
201C	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			5.5	5.5	6.5			29.0	34.80	74.40	
103B	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			6.5	7.0	6.5			32.0	30.72	105.12	
403B	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.5	37.17	142.29	
<b>2 Will Heath (2010) -- South West #1430037</b> <b>Ava Cowper (2010) -- South West #1530369</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.5	8.0	6.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	6.5			32.5	39.00	39.00	
201C	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.5			31.0	37.20	76.20	
301C	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			5.0	5.0	5.5			27.5	29.70	105.90	
403C	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			6.0	6.5	6.0			29.5	33.63	139.53	
<b>3 Jesse Cemal (2010) -- London #1447750</b> <b>Saule Ruike (2011) -- London #1447746</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	5.5			29.5	35.40	35.40	
101B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			6.0	6.5	6.0			31.0	37.20	72.60	
201C	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			5.0	6.0	5.0			27.0	27.54	100.14	
301C	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	5.5			29.0	31.32	131.46	
<b>4 Alice Morskyj (2012) -- London #1513457</b> <b>Jared Hull (2013) -- London #1604635</b>																	
101C	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			4.5	5.0	4.5			25.0	30.00	30.00	
401C	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.5	35.40	65.40	
201C	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	3.5	1.5			3.0	3.0	3.0			17.5	17.85	83.25	
103C	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			5.0	6.5	4.0			26.0	23.40	106.65	

## Mixed Synchro - Intermediate/Senior

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Romano Wang (2006) -- London #1152032</b> <b>Olivia Alderton (2006) -- London #1371200</b>																	
101B	5	2.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			7.0	6.5	5.5			33.5	40.20	40.20	
201B	5	2.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			6.5	7.0	7.0			35.0	42.00	82.20	
105B	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	7.0			31.0	48.36	130.56	
5233D	5	2.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.5	6.0			33.0	49.50	180.06	
<b>2 Maia Pearson (2006) -- South West #1268495</b> <b>Ollie Heath (2008) -- South West #1268470</b>																	
103B	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			7.0	8.0	7.0			36.0	43.20	43.20	
201B	7.5	2.0	7.0	6.0	8.0	6.0			6.0	7.0	6.5			32.5	39.00	82.20	
5231D	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	8.5	7.0			7.0	8.5	7.0			36.0	43.20	125.40	
405C	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			4.0	5.5	5.0			24.5	39.69	165.09	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mixed Synchro - Intermediate/Senior

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- North East #1339342</b>																	
<b>Etta Dodsworth (2008) -- North East #1314300</b>																	
103B	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.5			34.5	41.40	41.40	
201B	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			7.0	7.0	7.0			35.0	42.00	83.40	
403B	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			6.0	7.0	5.5			32.5	40.95	124.35	
105B	7.5	2.4	7.5	7.0	5.5	5.0			4.5	5.0	5.0			27.0	38.88	163.23	
<b>4 Lucas Clayton (2007) -- London #1115733</b>																	
<b>Corin Burrows Mackley (2008) -- London #1261383</b>																	
103B	7.5	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			6.0	5.5	6.5			31.5	37.80	37.80	
201B	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			5.0	6.0	6.0			28.5	34.20	72.00	
403B	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			5.5	7.0	6.5			31.5	39.69	111.69	
203B	5	2.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			5.5	6.0	5.5			28.5	39.33	151.02	
<b>5 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- South East #1254922</b>																	
<b>Andrei Golovatii (2009) -- South East #1482308</b>																	
103B	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			4.0	5.0	4.5			26.0	31.20	31.20	
401B	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			7.0	6.5	6.5			33.0	39.60	70.80	
5132D	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			5.0	5.5	5.5			27.0	35.64	106.44	
105B	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			5.0	5.5	5.5			26.5	38.16	144.60	
<b>6 Joseph Verity (2008) -- North East #1377033</b>																	
<b>Livia Thomas (2009) -- North East #1408700</b>																	
401B	5	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			7.5	6.5	6.0			33.5	40.20	40.20	
201B	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			6.5	6.5	6.0			32.0	38.40	78.60	
103B	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			5.5	6.0	6.0			31.5	32.13	110.73	
403B	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	2.5	4.0			4.0	4.0	3.5			21.5	30.96	141.69	
<b>7 Alice Billton (2009) -- East #1376228</b>																	
<b>Noah Havis (2009) -- East #1584066</b>																	
103B	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			5.0	5.5	4.0			25.0	30.00	30.00	
401B	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			5.5	6.0	5.0			28.5	34.20	64.20	
5132D	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.5	5.0			28.5	37.62	101.82	
403B	5	2.4	3.0	2.5	5.5	5.0			4.0	4.5	4.5			21.0	30.24	132.06	